

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to  
Original House Bill No. 877 by Representative Wilford Carter

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "Article 316(9) and (10)" to "Articles 316(9) and (10) and 319(A)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 3, change "Article 316(11) and (12)," to "Article 316(11),"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 6, after "guilty" insert a semicolon ";" and delete the remainder of the line  
7 and insert "to provide relative to modifications of bail; to provide relative to motions filed  
8 to reduce the amount of bail; and"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 9, change " Article 316(9) and (10)" to "Articles 316(9) and (10) and  
11 319(A)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, line 10, change "Article 316(11) and (12) are" to "Article 316(11) is"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 1, delete lines 18 through 19 in their entirety

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, line 1, change "(11)" to "(10)"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 2, line 2, change "(12)" to "(11)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 2, after line 3, add the following:

22 \*\*      \*      \*

23        Art. 319. Modifications of bail

24            A.(1) The court having trial jurisdiction over the offense charged, on its own  
25 motion or on motion of the prosecuting attorney or defendant, for good cause, may  
26 either increase or reduce the amount of bail, or require new or additional security.  
27 For purposes of this Article, good cause for increase of bail specifically includes but  
28 is not limited to the rearrest of the defendant on offenses alleged to have been  
29 committed while out on a bail undertaking. The modification of any bail order  
30 wherein a bail undertaking has been posted by a criminal defendant and his sureties  
31 shall upon the modification terminate the liability of the defendant and his sureties  
32 under the previously existing bail undertaking. A new bail undertaking must be  
33 posted in the amount of the new bail order.

1  
2  
3

(2) When a motion to reduce the amount of bail is filed, the motion shall be heard no later than thirty days after the motion is filed.  
\* \* \*

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.